Consolidated Financial Information,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Other Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and the consolidated financial statements and related notes appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus.

20

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

The combined results for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2006 (fiscal 2006) represent the combination of the Predecessor period from July
1, 2005 through May 31, 2006 and the Successor period from June 1, 2006 through June 30, 2006. This combination does not comply with
GAAP or with the rules for unaudited pro forma presentation, but is presented because we believe it provides the most meaningful comparison
of our results.

Predecessor Successor Combined Predecessor Successor Pro Forma

Year Ended

June 30,

2004 2005

July 1, 2005

through

May 31,

2006

June 1, 2006

through

June 30,

2006

Year Ended

June 30,

2006

Three Months

Ended

September 30,

2005

Three Months

Ended

September 30,

2006

Year Ended

June 30,

2006

(dollars in millions)

Statement of Operations

Data:

Net revenues

$853.0 $1,019.3 $ 1,095.8 $ 74.4 $ 1,170.2 $ 253.0 $ 290.5 $ 1,170.2

Costs and expenses:

Educational services

546.1 640.4 644.6 64.7 709.3 171.4 184.7 709.0

General and

administrative

167.0 203.8 278.5 26.0 304.5 59.4 72.6 309.1

Amortization of

intangible assets

6.9 6.5 4.0 1.7 5.7 1.5 5.1 18.8

Total costs and expenses

720.0 850.7 927.1 92.4 1,019.5 232.3 262.4 1,036.9

Income (loss) before interest

and income taxes

133.0 168.6 168.7 (18.0 ) 150.7 20.7 28.1 133.3

Interest (income)

expense, net

2.5 (0.2 ) (5.3 ) 14.1 8.8 (0.7 ) 44.0 173.4

Income (loss) before income

taxes

130.5 168.8 174.0 (32.1 ) 141.9 21.4 (15.9 ) (40.1 )

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Provision (benefit) for

income taxes

53.5 67.2 73.6 (12.4 ) 61.2 7.4 (6.2 ) (6.7 )

Net income (loss)

$77.0 $101.6 $ 100.4 $ (19.7 ) $ 80.7 $ 14.0 $ (9.7 ) $ (33.4 )

21

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

Predecessor Successor Combined Predecessor Successor Pro Forma

Year Ended

June 30,

2004 (1) 2005 (2)

July 1, 2005

through

May 31,

2006

June 1, 2006

through

June 30,

2006

Year Ended

June 30,

2006 (3)

Three Months

Ended

September 30,

2005

Three Months

Ended

September 30,

2006

Year Ended

June 30,

2006 (3)

(dollars in millions)

Statement of Cash Flows Data:

Net cash flows provided by (used in):

Operating activities

$166.3 $192.5 $ 301.7 $ (22.4 ) $ 279.3 $ 171.8 $ 128.5

Investing activities

(239.9 ) (98.1 ) (56.4 ) (3,534.1 ) (3,590.5 ) 15.7 22.4

Financing activities

102.0 (39.0 ) (43.2 ) 3,445.5 3,402.3 58.6 163.3

Effect of foreign exchange on cash

(0.6 ) (0.2 ) 0.0 0.1 0.1 (1.9 ) �

Other Data:

EBITDA(4)

$188.3 $252.7 $ 231.6 $ (10.6 ) $ 221.0 $ 38.3 $ 50.2 $ 218.0

Capital expenditures(5)

82.3 74.9 57.9 7.7 65.6 16.2 22.2 65.6

Enrollment at beginning of fall quarter

58,828 66,179 72,471 72,471

Campus locations (at period end)(6)

66 70 71 71 71

Balance Sheet Data (as of the period ended):

Cash and cash equivalents, excluding restricted cash

$ 263.3 $ 267.5 $ 206.0 $ 263.3

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total assets

3,945.4 1,058.9 3,873.5 3,945.4

Total debt(7)

2,110.0 8.9 1,946.8 2,110.0

Net debt (cash)(8)

1,846.7 (258.6 ) 1,740.8 1,846.7

Total shareholders� equity

1,282.8 691.6 1,262.9 1,282.8

[…]

prospectus. The pro forma adjustments give effect to the offering of the notes, the initial borrowings under our new senior secured credit
facilities, the equity investment and participation by the Investors in EDMC, the Merger and other related transactions. All pro forma
adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations.

The Transactions were accounted for using purchase accounting. The total purchase price was allocated to our net tangible and
identifiable intangible assets based on their fair values as of June 1, 2006. The excess of the purchase price over the net tangible and
identifiable intangible assets was recorded as goodwill. The preliminary allocation of the purchase price for property and equipment,
intangible assets and deferred income taxes was based upon preliminary valuation data and the estimates and assumptions are subject to
change.

July 1, 2005

through

May 31, 2006

June 1, 2006

through

June 30, 2006

Pro Forma

Year Ended

June 30, 2006

Education

Management

Corporation

Education

Management

LLC

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Education

Management

LLC

(Dollars in millions)

Net Revenues
$ 1,095.8 $ 74.4 $ � $ 1,170.2

Costs and expenses:

Educational Services(1)
644.6 64.7 (0.3 ) 709.0

General and administrative(2)
278.5 26.0 4.6 309.1

Amortization of intangible assets(3)
4.0 1.7 13.1 18.8
927.1 92.4 17.4 1,036.9

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Income before interest and taxes
168.7 (18.0 ) (17.4 ) 133.3

Interest (income) expense, net(4)
(5.3 ) 14.1 164.6 173.4

Income (loss) before income taxes
174.0 (32.1 ) (182.0 ) (40.1 )

Provision (benefit) for income taxes(5)
73.6 (12.4 ) (67.9 ) (6.7 )

Net income (loss)
$ 100.4 $ (19.7 ) $ (114.1 ) $ (33.4 )

See accompanying ��Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations�

42

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS
OF OPERATIONS

(1) Reflects net adjustment to depreciation of $1.3 million less reduction in rent expense due to the amortization of unfavorable lease
liabilities recognized as part of purchase accounting of $ 1.6 million for the year ended June 30, 2006.

Net adjustment to depreciation represents pro forma effect on depreciation on a straight-line basis of property and equipment as a result